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Code |Soil

Description

Acres

Percent
of field

STF | Smithdale
and Toinette
soils, 20 to 45
percent

slopes

173.53

Bahiagrass

AUM

Common
bermudagrass
AUM

Corn
Bu

Cotton
lint Lbs

Grass
hay

Tons [AUM

Improved
bermudagrass

Oats
Bu

Pasture
AUM

Soybeans
Bu

Tall
fescue
AUM

40.7%

CE Chenneby
and Enville
soils,
frequently

flooded

129.10

30.3% IVw

SeD3 | Smithdale
and Lexington
soils, 8 to 12
percent
slopes,
severely
eroded

33.00

7.7% Vle

Water

26.75

45

6.3%

SaE3 |Smithdale
loam, 12 to 25
percent
slopes,
severely

eroded

20.79

4.9% Vile

PrD3 |Providence
silty clay
loam, 8 to 12
percent
slopes,
severely
eroded

19.21

6.9

3.5

6.8

5.3

4.5% Vie

7.5

7.5
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SeD

Smithdale
and Lexington
soils, 8 to 12
percent
slopes

14.27

3.3%

RB

Rosebloom
and Bibb
soils,
frequently
flooded

8.57

2.0%

Gullied land-
Hapudults
complex, very
steep

0.78

0.2%

Ve

55

400

50

25

Vw

Weighted Average

3.9

2.5

1.8

13.4

0.1

6.9

1.7

24

0.8

5.2

*n: The aggregation method is "Weighted Average using all components”

*c: Using Capabilities Class Dominant Condition Aggregation Method
*- Non Irr Class weighted average cannot be calculated on the current soils data due to missing data.
Soils data provided by USDA and NRCS.



